KEN LAWTON

Men's Veteran Service - 1987



Ken has been a sanctioned bowler for 44 years in the Oklahoma City Area. His personality and natural leadership ability has made him an asset to the Oklahoma City Men's Bowling Association. He has been on the Oklahoma City Board of Directors since 1956, serving for 22 years as a Director, 2 years as Vice-President, 1 year as President, 3 years as an ex-officio officer. He has served as Chairman of the Auditing Committee for 24 years and is still active on this committee. He represents the Oklahoma City Area on the Oklahoma State Bowling Association Board of Directors. He was elected as 3rd Vice-President of the State Association in 1984. For the many years of service to Oklahoma City Bowlers, we proudly induct Kenneth Lawton into the 1986-87 Oklahoma City Bowling Hall of Fame for Male Veteran Service.